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Fall 2004-2005 Statewide (244127 total courses)
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93.4% 6.6%
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81.8% 18.2%
97.5% 2.5%
96.7% 3.3%
95.7% 4.3%
81.8% 18.2%
96.7% 3.3%

# of Courses
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20591
37579
16000
74170
31715
51588
21708
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33

33
52306
89167
37708
33
179214

HQ Teacher
20420
37078
15811
73309
30570
49158
20275
100003
27
27
50990
86236
36086
27
173339




All Schools

Fall 2004-2005 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher
Art 98.3% 1.7% 8460 8319
Biology 94.9% 5.1% 3559 3379
Chemistry 96.4% 3.6% 1992 1920
Civics 96.9% 3.1% 511 495
Ea.r thiSpace g1 404 8.6% 1965 1796
cience
Economics 96.6% 3.4% 591 571
Elementary 99.3% 1% 40603 40339
English 95.4% 4.6% 27834 26544
E‘;L‘;'S;‘ge 0% 100% 4 0
French 98.6% 1.4% 1119 1103
Geography 93.9% 6.1% 702 659
German 99.3% 1% 286 284
Government 96.2% 3.8% 3434 3305
History 96.2% 3.8% 3107 2988
Japanese 86.4% 13.6% 44 38
Latin 100% 0% 250 250
Mathematics 94.5% 5.5% 23601 22296
Music 98.8% 1.2% 10479 10351
Physics 96% 4% 601 577
Reading 96.4% 3.6% 8620 8312
Russian 100% 0% 1 1
Science 93.9% 6.1% 11260 10568
Social Studies 96.3% 3.7% 11780 11345
Spanish 96.1% 3.9% 3401 3270
Unknown 97.5% 2.5% 15010 14629
All 96.7% 3.3% 179214 173339




High Poverty Schools

Fall 2004-2005 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher
Art 95.9% 4.1% 1346 1291
Biology 93.3% 6.7% 673 628
Chemistry 95.9% 4.1% 294 282
Civics 98.9% 1.1% 88 87
car th/Space o, 5oy, 8.5% 457 418
cience
Economics 93.1% 6.9% 102 95
Elementary 99.2% 8% 8976 8900
English 94.8% 5.2% 6432 6099
French 94.1% 5.9% 136 128
Geography 92.6% 7.4% 189 175
German 100% 0% 18 18
Government 95.3% 4.7% 681 649
History 94.2% 5.8% 659 621
Latin 100% 0% 3 3
Mathematics 92.7% 7.3% 5190 4810
Music 97.1% 2.9% 1677 1628
Physics 92.8% 7.2% 97 90
Reading 96.4% 3.6% 2440 2352
Russian 100% 0% 1 1
Science 92.8% 7.2% 2521 2339
Social Studies 95.6% 4.4% 2632 2517
Spanish 91.7% 8.3% 421 386
Unknown 96% 4% 2675 2569
All 95.7% 4.3% 37708 36086




Mid Poverty Schools

Fall 2004-2005 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher
Art 98.3% 1.7% 4074 4005
Biology 94.3% 5.7% 1666 1571
Chemistry 95% 5% 886 842
Civics 97.3% 2.7% 220 214
Ea.r th/Space g9, 8% 945 869
cience
Economics 96.8% 3.2% 284 275
Elementary 99.2% 8% 20443 20282
English 95.5% 4.5% 13497 12893
E‘;L‘;'S;‘ge 0% 100% 4 0
French 98.8% 1.2% 488 482
Geography 91.7% 8.3% 264 242
German 98.6% 1.4% 72 71
Government 96.4% 3.6% 1617 1559
History 96.7% 3.3% 1407 1361
Japanese 0% 100% 6 0
Latin 100% 0% 62 62
Mathematics 94.4% 5.6% 11406 10770
Music 98.7% 1.3% 5501 5430
Physics 94.6% 5.4% 258 244
Reading 96.2% 3.8% 4213 4054
Science 93.4% 6.6% 5631 5262
Social Studies 96.5% 3.5% 6003 5793
Spanish 96.6% 3.4% 1604 1550
Unknown 97.6% 2.4% 8616 8405
All 96.7% 3.3% 89167 86236




Low Poverty Schools

Fall 2004-2005 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher
Art 99.4% 6% 3040 3023
Biology 96.7% 3.3% 1219 1179
Chemistry 98% 2% 812 796
Civics 95.6% 4.4% 203 194
carthiSpace190.4% 9.6% 563 509
cience
Economics 98% 2% 205 201
Elementary 99.8% 2% 11184 11157
English 95.5% 4.5% 7893 7540
French 99.6% 4% 495 493
Geography 97.2% 2.8% 249 242
German 99.5% 5% 196 195
Government 96.6% 3.4% 1136 1097
History 96.6% 3.4% 1041 1006
Japanese 100% 0% 38 38
Latin 100% 0% 185 185
Mathematics 95.9% 4.1% 6997 6713
Music 99.8% 2% 3301 3293
Physics 98.8% 1.2% 246 243
Reading 96.9% 3.1% 1967 1906
Science 95.5% 4.5% 3105 2964
Social Studies  [96.5% 3.5% 3142 3032
Spanish 96.9% 3.1% 1376 1334
Unknown 98.3% 1.7% 3713 3650
All 97.5% 2.5% 52306 50990




Unknown Poverty Schools
Fall 2004-2005 Statewide

Content Area

% of Courses with a % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ Teacher
Biology 100% 0% 1 1
English 100% 0% 12 12
Mathematics |37.5% 62.5% 8 3
Science 100% 0% 3 3
Social 100% 0% 3 3
Unknown 83.3% 16.7% 6 5
All 81.8% 18.2% 33 27




Elementary Schools

Fall 2004-2005 Statewide
Content Area % of Courseswitha % of Courses without a # of Courses # of Courses with HQ
HQ Teacher HQ Teacher Requiring HQ LCE
Art 98% 2% 3066 3005
Biology 77.8% 22.2% 36 28
Chemistry 82.8% 17.2% 29 24
Civics 93.9% 6.1% 82 77
carth/Space 196,99 3.1% 422 409
cience
Economics 95.7% 4.3% 23 22
Elementary 99.4% 6% 40299 40042
English 98.1% 1.9% 6026 5912
French 100% 0% 32 32
Geography 94.4% 5.6% 36 34
Government 91.8% 8.2% 85 78
History 92.6% 7.4% 54 50
Latin 100% 0% 4 4
Mathematics 97.4% 2.6% 4207 4096
Music 98.8% 1.2% 5148 5085
Physics 100% 0% 1 1
Reading 98.5% 1.5% 4117 4055
Science 96.7% 3.3% 2051 1984
Social Studies 98.2% 1.8% 3255 3198
Spanish 94.9% 5.1% 138 131
Unknown 99.7% 3% 5059 5042
All 98.8% 1.2% 74170 73309




Content Area

Art

Biology
Chemistry
Civics
Earth/Space
Science
Economics
Elementary
English
Foreign
Language
French
Geography
German
Government
History
Japanese
Latin
Mathematics
Music
Physics
Reading
Russian
Science
Social Studies
Spanish
Unknown
All

Secondary Schools

% of Courses with a

HQ Teacher

98.5% 1.5%
95.1% 4.9%
96.6% 3.4%
97.4% 2.6%
89.9% 10.1%
96.7% 3.3%
97.7% 2.3%
94.6% 5.4%
0% 100%
98.5% 1.5%
93.8% 6.2%
99.3% A%
96.4% 3.6%
96.2% 3.8%
86.4% 13.6%
100% 0%
93.9% 6.1%
98.8% 1.2%
96% 4%
94.5% 5.5%
100% 0%
93.2% 6.8%
95.6% 4.4%
96.2% 3.8%
96.3% 3.7%
95.2% 4.8%

Fall 2004-2005 Statewide

% of Courses without a
HQ Teacher

# of Courses # of Courses with HQ

Requiring HQ Teacher
5394 5314
3522 3350
1963 1896
429 418
1543 1387
568 549
304 297
21796 20620
4 0
1087 1071
666 625
286 284
3349 3227
3053 2938
44 38
246 246
19386 18197
5331 5266
600 576
4503 4257
1 1
9206 8581
8522 8144
3263 3139
9945 9582
105011 100003




Content Area

Biology
English
Mathematics
Science

Social
Studies

Unknown
All

Unknown Schools

% of Courses with a
HQ Teacher

100%
100%
37.5%
100%

100%

83.3%
81.8%

0%
0%
62.5%
0%

0%

16.7%
18.2%

% of Courses without a

HQ Teacher

Fall 2004-2005 Statewide

33

# of Courses # of Courses with HQ
Requiring HQ Teacher

27







